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Chap. 

Penalty 

SE°. 2. No compensation whatever shall be hereafter al-
lowed to any person or per.ons doiT ,

t'  i
punting by contract, for 

the State, unless the provisions of the first section of this act 
are complied with. 

SEC. 3. It shall be the duty, of the Secrehry of State, to 
receive such copies at any time when presented at his ofice, 
and preserve the same subject to the inspection of the legisla-
ture. 

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect immediately after its 
passage. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assenbl y. 

SAMUEL W. I3EALL, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved February 6th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

45.  An Act to amend Chapter 189, of Title thirty-three, of Part four of the Revised Statutes; 

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That section sixteen, of chapter one hundred 
and thirty.nine, title thirty-three of part four of the Revised 
Statutes, is hereby amended to read as follows: "Every per-
son who shall, on the Lord's day, or at any other time, wilfully 
interrupt or molest any assembly of people met for the worship 
of God, or any member thereof, or any persons, when meeting 
or met together for the performance of any duties enjoined on 
or appertaining to them, as members of any religious society, 
or for the recitation or performance of, or instruction in vocal 
music, within the place of such meeting, or out of it, shall be 
punished by fine not exceeding twenty dollars, nor less than 
five' dollars. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembk. 

SAMUEL W. BEALL, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, February 6th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

Chap. 49 An Art to amend "An Act to provide a b'oolc of marble or granite, to be placed In U. the National Monument, at the city of Washington, approved February 9th, 11:60: 4  

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as .f,llows : 

SEC. 1. That section two of said act is hereby amended so 
as to read as follows: A block of native marble having been 



1931—CnAP. 49--60. 	 35 

procured in accordance with said act, which shall be dressed to 
the size required by those cmployed in the erection of said mon-
ument, the Governor shall cause to be engraved on said block 
of marble or granite, as a device, the name of this State and 
the date of her admission into the Union ; and that the margin 
around said block be imitation of rope work. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

SAMUEL W. BEALL, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, February 6th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to appropriate the several sums therein named. 	 Chap. 50. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEC. 1. There is hereby appropriated, to be paid out of any 
money in the State treasury, the sum of seventy-five dollars to 
the lieutenant Governor, and seventy-five dollars to each mem-
ber of the Senate and Assembly, as part compensation for their 
services at the present session of the legislature. 

SEC. 2. There is hereby appropriated, to be paid out of 
any money in the State treasury, to each of the Chief Clerks 
of the Senate and Assembly, the stun of three hundred and 
seventy five dollars ; and to the Sergeant-at-Arms of the Senate 
and Assembly, each the sum of three hundred dollars, in part 
pay for their services and those employed under them ; which eurcts to eve 

said amounts when 	paid by the Treasurer to the persons 
above named, they shall execute to said Treasurer sufficient 
vouchers thereof. 

SEC. 3. There is hereby appropriated to Frederick W. 
Horn seventy-five dollars, out of any money in the treasury, 
as part compensation for his services as Speaker of the present 
session of the legislature. 

SEC. 4. There is hereby appropriated to the Chief Clerks 
of the Senate and Assembly, each the sum of one hundred dol- 
lars as a contingent fund for extra engrossing and enrolling, contingent 
to be accounted for by said Clerks at the close of the session, 
to the proper committee of their respective houses. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

• SAMUEL W. B EALL, 
It. Governor and President c/ the Senate. 

Approved, February 7th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

• 


